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No. 83 

G.N.No. 371 /1997 

REPUBLIC OF NAURU 
GOVERNMENT GAZETTE 

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY 

30th September 1997 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 
SECTION 15 

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE 
LM.A TION OF NEWPQSITION 

Naun!. 

PURSUANT TO the powers in that behalf vested in me, under Section 15. subsection (1), clause (a) o/the 
Public Service Act 1961-1979. IDEROG GIOURA, Acting President and Minister responsible/or the Public 
Service, DO HEREBY. with immediate effect. create the/ollowing new position:-

Desil:nation ofQffice 
Statistical Officer 

Dated this . 1 U:h 

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE 

Number lifPosition 
1 

Salary Scale 
$14.077-$14.509 
per annum. (AP4) 

day a/the month o/September, Nineteen Hundred and Ninety-seven. 

DEROG GIOURA 
A CTING PRESIDENT AND 
MINISTER RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE 

\ 
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30th September 1997 

CONSTITUTION OF NAURU 
ARTICLE 68. CLAUSE (3) 

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR JUSTICE 

Nauru 

IT IS NOTIFIED for general information that Cabinet has, at its meeting held on 26th September, 1997 
pursuant to Article 68, Clause (3) of the Constitution of Nauru, approved the appointment of Mr. S.B.Dwivedi, 
Principal Legal Officer, to act as Secretary for Justice, with effect from 19th September, 1997 until the return 
of Mr. G.N Saksena, substantive Secretary for Jilstice. 

G.NNo. 373 11997 

KELLY D. EMIU 
ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY 

CONSTITUTION OF NA URU 
ARTICLE 68. CLAUSE (3) 

SECTION 5,. SUB-SECTION (2) 

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR EXTERNAL AFFAIRS 

IT IS NOTIFIED for general information that Cabinet has, at its meeting held on 28th August, 1997 pursuant 
to Article 68, Clause (3) of the Constitution of Nauru, approved the appointment of Mr. Kelly D. Emiu, Acting 
Chief Secretary, Department of Chief Secretary to act as Secretary for External Affairs, with effect from 19th 
August, 1997 until Ms. Angie Itsimaera resumes duties on 27th August, 1997. 

G.NNo. 374 11997 

KELLY D. EMIU 
ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY 

CONSTITUTION OF NAURU 
ARTICLE 68, CLAUSE (3) 

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR EDUCA TION 

IT IS NOTIFIED for general information that Cabinet has, at its meeting held on 28th August, 1997 pursuant 
to Article 68, Clause (3) of the Constitution ofNaurn, approved the appointment of Mr. Baron Waqa, Director 
of Education, to act as Secretary for Education, with effect from 12th August, 1997 until Mr. John Aremwa 
resumes duties on 27th August, 1997. 

KELLY D. EMIU 
ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY 

·" • I 
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30th September 1997 

CONSTITUTION OF NA URU 
ARTICLE 68, CLA USE (3) 

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY 
FOR HEALTH AND MEDICAL SERVICES 

Nauru 

IT IS NOTIFIED for general information that Cabinet has, at its meeting held on 26th September, 1997 
pursuant to Article 68, Clause (3) approved the appointment of Dr. Godfrey Waidabu, Acting Director of 
Health and Medical Se1l'ices, to act as Secretary for Health and Medical Se1l'ices until the return of Dr. 
Ludwig Keke or Dr. Mark Kun. 

G.N.No.376 /1997 

NAME OF PARTIES: 1 

KELLY D. EMIU 
ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY 

ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY 

.Adenoang Akeidu Kepae from Meneng District and Ameria 
Atam from Anetan District. 

DATE OF ENGAGEMENT: 1. 26th September, 1997 

G.N.No. 377 /1997 

DEROG GIOURA 
MINISTER IN CHARGE 

BIRTHS DEA THSAND MARRIAGES 
ORDINANCE 1957-1967 

Births, Deaths and Marriages Registered the week ended 26th September, 1997 were:-

BIRTHS 
1. NA URUAN 

DATE OF REG'D MOTHER'S 
NAME BIRTH SEX TRIBE DISTRICT NAME 

Kimberly Kwani 
Ejoroga Dodiwea 20/01196 F Emea Aiwo Theresa Maaki 

Bainud Morisson 
Chortki Uriel Chrisson 
Dagouw 19/04/97 M Eamwitmwit Baitsi Magdalena Kamoriki 

Dmilca 04/05/97 F Eamwitmwit Meneng MilianKam 

Bruto Sipa-Selu 14/05/97 M lruwa Meneng Melesette Taleka 

Nanson Goudo Melson 
Joncil Jaycee Johnny 
Steven Sionne Nathan 
Danson 29/05/97 M Eamwitmwit Ijuw Cecilia Demaunga 
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Ezekiel Tabua Linford 
Hardaway Leroy 
Andre Ruwes 14/06/97 M Irnwa Boe Violet Dagiaro 

Nicolette Iyugiba 
Dynasty-Rose Opium 
Elocin She Eboss Hency 
Erngirugo Ataro Rose 20/06/97 Eamwit Meneng Nicole Diranga 

Romanus Devon O-D 
Briee-Cooler Braidon 
Geisen Clivson 
Hartman 26/06/97 M Irnwa Baitsi Purphina Hartman 

Jonathan-Paul 07/07/97 M Irnwa Anibare Zaya Atanikakia 

Josaphat Dob-ernn 
Jaswyn Uro Villy 
Deraudage Walonso 
Dawso Notorious 
Magnate Tasley 09/07/97 M Eamwitmwit Buada Berilyn Jeremiah 

Joelina Barissa 
Willmina Watama 17/09/97 F Emea Aiwo Wattle Thoma 

Combo Dan-era Jago 
Babaka Dan-son Wrecker 
Chico Willie Daniel 
Brackson Michael-
Makaura Vincieno 19/07/97 M Eamwirmwit Anetan Dannene Adam 

Eutychus Ishmael Degia 
MwanEduarz J1/08/97 M Irnwa Ijuw Theresia Edward 

Notorious Jaggar Tamaz 
Clement Danga Vitara 
Jeziel Manu-Siaki 
August Zaflet Kamorakas 
Jose Fatiaki Marstaa 
Wynvale Tyrone Jalbel-t 
Manly Raiarii Mandino 
Tazzy Trevioli-Marist 12/08/97 M Irnwa Buada MillyPeo 

Mullins Dalien Duit 
Jack JUst 19/08/97 M Irnwa Aiwo Annette Cook 

Immanuel Julius Iaoin 
Addip Xyri Jace Jernsalem 
Notorious Zinasley G-C 
Ikale 20/08/97 M Deiboe Ewa Roxyanna Notte 
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Kelson Aburainga Vaisua 
Lionel Jr. Simon Peter 03109197 M Iruwa • Buada Rosalie Fritz 

DonnaJo 07109197 F Iruwa Meneng Limone Timothy 

Nei Oko Releni 
Karlinda Shantella 14109197 F Iruwa ljuw Panatella Ulisese 

Z.Q,P'.I.: 
DATE OF 

NAME BIRTH SEX RESIDENCE 

• Sinabora TAGAU 02106192 F NPC Location 
Belate TARATIERU 26101196 F 
Petelu F ALESA U 12107197 M 
Fakalei MAKAGA 19107/97 F " " 
Ereniti TAIOl1 23107197 F " If 

Gaise TAAKU 25107197 F " " 
NUkuolo TINEI 30107197 F 
Taaniana UTIMAWA 11109197 M 11 

Kabotaake BANGAI 16109197 F /I " 

1. CHINESE,; -NIL-

DEATHS. 
l,NAURUAN 

DATE OF REG'D 
NAME DEATH SEX AGE DISTRICT TRIBE 

Audi DABWIDO 25103197 M 68yrs Meneng Eamwitmwit 

• Kelson Aburainga 
Vaisua Lionel Jr.FRITL 03109197 M 6 h1's Buada InMa 

Karem GOURAB 05109197 M 36yrs Anibare Emea 

Alfred Mizpe DAGEAGO 11109197 M 44yrs Aiwo Eamwit 

Natalie DUB URIYA 15109197 F 29yrs Anetan Eamwit 

Z,Q,P.l.; 
DATE OF 

NAME DEATH SEX AGE RESIDENCE 

Tinga IOTUA 26108197 M 57yrs NPC Location 
Tuneti T. ITAAKA 10109197 M 52yrs 1/ 11 

Kabotaake BANGAI 16109197 F " 

CHINESE: -NIL-
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No. 83 30th September 1997 Nauru 

G.NNo. 377 /1997 (cont'd) 
MARRIAGES 

JOHANNES KEPAE of Meneng District and A NCILLA DEIRERA GEA of A netan District on the 19th 
September, 1997, by Fr. Karl-Maria Brand, at the Christ the King Church, Nauru. 

SPENCER JOHN TANNANG of Ewa District and MIRONDA /TAlA of Yaren Distn'ct on the 23rd 
September, 1997, by Fr. Karl-Maria Brand, at the Mary, Queen of the World Church, Yaren District, Nauru. 

JEB ERIC BOP of Anabar District and LORRINE GOBURE also of Anabar District on the 26th September, 
1997, by Fr. Karl-Maria Brand, at the Christ the King Church, Nauru. 

G.NNo. 378 /1997 

M.B. CAIN 
DEPUTY REGISTRAR, 

BIRTHS. DEA THS AND MARRIAGES 

SUCCESSION, PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATIONACT 1976 
MllJCE UNDER SECTION 55 OF THE ACT 

DECEASED ESTATES 

The Nauru lands Committee has determined the beneficiaries to the Personalty Estate(s) of the hereunder 
deceased person(s) to be distributed in the following manner:-

DECEASED ASSETS BENEFICIARY SHARE 

AtuenAtam All monies due Antonius Maibir 113 
Mushelly Deingoa 113 
Ameria Atuen ILTO) 113 

Edgar Menke Ronwan Interest Marissa Cain 1112 
Daraigo Menke 1112 
Ernest Menke 1112 
Eirie Menke 1/12 
Rinna Agadio 1112 
Marcelina Dagiaro 1112 
Mathew Menke 1112 
Mark Menke 1112 
Luke Menke 1112 
John Menke 1112 
Knight Menke 1112 
Yvonne Menke (LTD) 1112 

Joint account with Mathew Menke 113 
Bank of Nauru. Mark Menke 113 

Yvonne Menke (LTD) 113 

Salary and Provident Yvonne Menke (LTD) All 
Fund. 

• J 

(.;t 
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G.N.No. 378 11997(cont'd) 

DECEASED 

Javin Capelle 

Eunice Adam 

ASSETS 

All monies due 

Ronwa~ Inetrest, 
Passbook AIC 
Land Rental. 

-7-

30th September 1997 Naunl 

BENEFICIARY SHARE 

Lei Capelle All 

Ariedada Laeo 1/7 
Lanza Adam 1/7 
Brandon Adam 117 
Duncan Adam 117 
Eidiribageago Adam 1/7 
Brenda Adam 1/7 
El-Rick Adam 1/35 
El-Greco Adam 1/35 
El-Sorhab Adam 1/35 
Colleen Seymour 1/35 
Jolleen Adam 1/35 

Creditors and others having claims against the above determination may send in to the Curator of Intestate 
Estates within twenty one (21) days of this ga::ette notice. after which date the said Curator shall distribute 
the Assets of the deceased or any part thereof amongst the beneficiary, having regard only to the claims of 
which he then received notice. 

NAHESSON HARRIS 
CURA TOR OF INTESTATE ESTATE 
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Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late LEROY ABEHAMA of 
Buada District. 

LSTATE 
1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late LEROY ABEMAMA had 
been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor 
the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands:-

DISTRICT 

A1wo 

Buada 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Buada 

Buada 

Denlgomodu 

Denigomodu 

Yaren 

Yaren 

Aiwo 

Yaren 

Aiwo 

Anibare 

Buada 
Buada 

Henen 

Buada 

Buada 

Buada 

Buada 
Buada 

Den1gomodu 

Denigomodu 

Buada 

Buada 

Buada 

Buada 

Buada 

Buada 

Buada 

Aiwo 

PORT. NO, rIPE OF NAME OF LAND 
WD 

224 

81 

229 

259 

375 

410 

236 

252 

233 

234 

57 

58 

270 

255 

379 

140 

5 

349 

219 

34 

241 

389 

347 

363 

103 

191 

339 

101 

32 

13 

311 

71 

301 

456 

c. 1 . 

p. l. 

c. l. 

c. l. 
c. 1 • 

c. l. 

c. l. 

c. l. 

p.1. 

p. l. 

c .l. 

e. l. 

c.1. 

p. l. 

c. 1 • 

p. l. 

p.l. 

e. l. 

p.l. 

p.l. 

p. l. 

p.l. 

c. l. 
c.l . 
e.l . 

c .1. 

e.l . 

p.1. 

p.l. 

p.l. 

c.1. 

p. l. 

e.1-

p .1. 

Yangor 

Ijuae 

Yangor 

Yang or 

Orro 

Orro 

Oebin 

Oreb 

Ijongidero 

Iderere 

Yaren. Moure 

Yaren 

Yang or 

Anoeui 

Bouwagae 

Atedetouwbaike 

Anijo 

Bogi 

Ungow 

Ij at i 

Baragow 

F.G.W.S.L. 

Ueo 
Bware 
Iderere 

Atumurumur 

Anoreo 

Eateigade1a 

I j at i 

Eateteow 

Oebuebin 

Ijakabab 

Awiriria 

Eateeibagoade 

GAZETTE 
NOTICE OF 
OWNERSHIP 
51186 

51/86 

51/86 

51/86 

51/86 

51/86 

51186 

51/86 

51/86 

51186 

51/86 

51/86 

51186 

51/86 

51186 

51186 

51/86 

51/86 

51/86 

51/86 

51186 

51186 

51186 

51/86 

51/86 

16/95 

48/90 

48/90 

48/90 

48/90 

48/90 

48/90 

48/90 

48/90 

1142 

1/42 

1170 

1170 

1170 

1170 

1170 

1170 

1170 

1170 

1170 

1170 

1/21 

1/21 

1/21 

1/21 

1121 

1121 

1121 

1/63 

1/49 

1/49 

1/35 

1/35 

1/105 
1/84 

1/80 

1180 

1180 

1/80 

1/80 

1180 

1/80 

1/80 

(LTO) 

(L TO) 

(LTD) 

(LTD) 
(L TO) 

( LTD) 

(LTD) 

(LTD) 

'J 

'?' I i 
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Aiwe 330 p. l. Ani jo 48/90 1180 ( LTD) 

Yaren 338 p. l. Atubwinumer 48/90 1180 (LTO) 

Menen 233 p.l. Ibea 48/90 1180 (LTO) 

Menen 118 c. 1 . Atewedudu 48/90 1180 ( LTO) 

Menen 116 c.l . Irebedi 48/90 1180 ( LTO) 

Menen 113 c.l . Eatetam 48/90 1180 (LTO) 

Anibare 144 p. l. Atibenar 48/90 1180 ( LTO) 

Buada 354 c.l . Ancree 48/90 1180 (LTO) 

Buada 340 p. l. Eateidibeiwa 48/90 1180 ( LTO) 

Anlbare 145 p.l. Anodija 48/90 1180 (L TO) 

Buada 259 c.l . Ara 48/90 1140 (L TO) 

Aiwc 183 p. l. 48/90 1140 ( LTO) -. Aiwe 17 c. 1 . Anububu 48/90 1140 (LTO) 

Buada 152 p. l. Anota 48/90 1140 ( LTO) 

Menen 389 p.1- Eatetebawe 48/90 1/160 (L TO) 

Menen 258 p.l. Maeew 48/90 1/160 ( LTO) 

Buada 109 p.l. Aujo 48/90 11100 (LTO) 

OEIERMINATIQ~ QE BENEfICIARIES 
2. The Nauru Lands Cemmittee has determined that the beneficiaries ef the estate 
ef the late LEROY ABEMAMA are:-
(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

IlISTRICI PORI. NAME OF LAND BEfiEEI ~ IAIU ES £HARE 
liQ.. 

Aiwe 224 Yanger Lerina Aemage 11252 
Rery Abemama 1/252 
Terrel Abemama 11252 • Cerdelia Abemama 11252 
Mary Abemama (LTO) 11126 

Buada 81 Ij uae As fer pert.Ne.224 c.l . A1we. 
A;wc 229 Yanger Lerina Aemage 11420 

Rcry Abemama 1/420 
Terrel Abemama 1/420 
Cerdelia Abemama 11420 
Mary Abemama ( LTO) 1/210 

Aiwe 259 Yangcr As fer port. NO.229 c.l.Aiwc. 

Aiwe 375 Orre -de-

Aiwc 410 Orrc de-
Buada 236 Oebin -de-
Buada 252 Oreb -de-
Oenigemedu 233 Ijengidero -de 

Oenigcmodu 234 Iderere -de-

Yaren 57 Yaren. Mcure -do 

Yaren 58 Yaren -do 
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Aiwo 270 Yangor Lorina Aemage 11126 
Rory Abemama 11126 
Terrel Abemama 11126 
Cordelia Abemama 11126 
Mary Abemama ( LTD) 1/63 

Yaren 255 Anoeu; As for port. No.270 c.l. Ai wo. 
Aiwo 379 Bouwagae -do-

An;bare 140 Atedetouwbaike -do-

Bliada 5 Anijo -do-

Bliada 349 Bog1 -do-

Menen 219 Ungow -do-

Buada 34 Ijat1 Lorina Aemage 11378 
Rory Abemama 1/378 
Terrel Abemama 1/378 

0 Cordelia Abemama 1/378 
Mary Abemama ( LTD) 11189 

Buada 241 Baragow Larina Aemage 1/294 
Rory Abemama 11294 
Terrel Abemama 1/294 
Cordelia Abemama 1/294 
Mary Abemama ( LTD) 11147 

Buada 389 F.G.W.S.L. As for port. No.241 p.l.BlIada. 
Buada 347 Ueo Lorina Aemage 1/210 

Rory Abemama 11210 
Terrel Abemama 1/210 
Cordelia Abemama 11210 
Mary Abemama ( LTD) 11105 

Buada 363 Bware As for port. No.347 c.l . Buada. 
Oenigomodu 103 Iderere Lorina Aemage 1/630 

Rory Abemama 1/630 
Terrel Abemama 1/630 

0 Cordelia Abemama 1/630 
Mary Abemama (LTD) 11315 

Denigomodu 191 Atumurllmur Larina Aemage 1/504 
Rory Abemama 11504 
Terrel Abemama 11504 
Cordelia Abemama 11504 
Mary Abemama (LTD) 1/252 

Buada 339 Anoreo Lana Rento 1/320 
Larina Aemage 1/320 
Rory Abemama 1/320 
Terrel Abemama 11320 

Buada 101 Eateigade1a As for port. No.339 c.l . Buada. 
Buada 32 I j at i -do-
Buada 13 Eateteow -do -
Buada 311 Debuebin do-
Buada 71 Ijakabab -do-
Bliada 301 Awiriria do-
Aiwo 456 Eateibagoade do -
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Aiwo 
Yaren 

Menen 

Menen 

Menen 

Menen 

Anibare 

Buada 

Buada 

Anibare 

Buada 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Buada 

M.enen 

Menen 

Buada 

1.6:t OetobeJI. ; 1997 

330 Anijo -do-

338 Atubwinumor -do-

233 Ibea -do-

118 Atowedudu -do-

116 lrebedi -do-

113 Eatetam -do-

144 Atibenar -do-

354 Anoreo -do-

340 Eateidibeiwa -d 0-

145 Anodija 

259 Ara 

183 

17 Anububu 

152 Anota 

389 Eatetebawo 

258 Maeow 

109 Aujo 

Lana Renzo 
Lorina Aemage 
Rory Abemama 
Terrel Abemama 

-do-

As for port. No.259 c.l. Buada. 
-do-

Lana Renzo 
Lorina Aemage 
Rory Abemama 
Terrel Abemama 

-do-

As for port. No.389 p.l .Menen. 

Lana Renzo 
Lorina Aemage 
Rory Abemama 
Terrel Abemama 

NaJ1JUL 

1/160 
11160 
11160 
11160 

1/640 
1/640 
1/640 
1/640 

11400 
1/400 
1/400 
1/400 

~: In the event of Mary Abemama's demise, half of her share should revert to 
Lana Renzo and the remaining half should be di~1ded equally beetween Lorina 
Aemage. Rory Abemama. Terrel Abemama. Cordelia Abemama and Lana Renzo 
respectively. 

Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to the 
Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government 
Gazette Notice. 

LESLIE ADAM 
CHAIRMAN 
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Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late EOUDAOAO UDIRE ofYaren District. 
ESTATE 

l. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late EOUDAOAO UDIRE had been 
determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the 
owner of the following lands:-

DISTRICT PORT. NO. TYPE OF LAND NAME OF GAZETTE SHARE 
~ NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

Anibare 5 c.l. Aterebok 6/88 1/36 (LIO) 

Buada 29 p.l. Rubwinija 32/55 112 

Menen 232 p.l. Anoerara 32/55 112 

Menen 275 p.l. Atuwuro 32/55 112 

Yaren 93 c.l. Idagarawa 32/55 112 

Yaren 123 c.L Aningobwi 32/55 112 

Yaren 137 c.l. Ijongin 32/55 112 

Yaren 138 c.L Amareobwiden 28/62 112 

Yaren 209 c.l. Kibaba 12/67 112 

Yaren 275 p.l. Amwareobwiden 32/55 112 

Yaren 296 p.l. Kibaba 32/55 112 

Menen 7 cJ. Yaeow 6/88 13/60 (LIO) 

Menen 8 c.l. Yaeow 6/88 13/60 (LIO) 

Menen 23 cJ. Anoboroboren 6/88 118 (LIO) 

Menen 68 c.l. Iua 6/88 1/48 (LIO) 

Menen 69 c.l. Aredeto 6/88 1/6 (LIO) 

Menen 274 p.l. Atuwuro 6/88 116 (110) 

Menen 242 p.l. Anematte 6/88 1124 (LIO) 

Menen 308 p.l. Anubwiya 6/88 1124 (LIO) 

Menen 277 p.l. Adetebor 6/88 1112 (LIO) 

Menen 332 p.l Kiwowo 6/88 1112 (LIO) 

Menen 343 p.l Kiwowo 6/88 1112 (LIO) 

Menen 396 c.l. Aniwen 6/88 1112 (LIO) 

Menen 297 pJ. Anubwiya 6/88 1130 (LIO) 

Menen 341 p.l. lbea 32/55 114 

Buada 394 p.l. Animaer 30/93 1/4 
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the Estate of the late 

EOUDAOAO UDIRE are;-
(a) in respect of the land shoWn in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT PORT. NO. ~AMEOFLAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Anibare 5 Aterebok VickyUdire 11288 
Mary Udire 11288 
LornaKaurai 11288 
Monicalga 11288 
Froncisca Benjamin 11288 
LucyUdire 11288 
Bemardette Amwano 11288 
Sixtus Udire 1/288 

Buada 29 Rubwinija Vicky Udire 1/16 
Mary Udire 1116 

- LomaKaurai 1/16 
Monica 19a 1116 
Francisca Benjamin 1116 
Lucy Udire 1116 
Bemardeue Amwano 1116 
Sixtus Udire 1/16 

Menen 232 Anoer8!a Asfor port. No.29 p.1. Buada. 

Menen 275 Atuwuro ~o-

Yaren 93 ldagarawa ~o-

Yaren 123 Aningobwi ~o-

Yaren 137 Ijongin ~o-

Yaren 138 Amareobwiden ~o-

Yaren 209 Kibaba ~o-

Yaren 275 Amwareobwiden ~o-

Yaren 296 Kibaba ~o-

Menen 7 Yaeow VickyUdire 13/480 
MaryUdire 13/480 
LornaKaurai 13/480 • Monicalga 13/480 
Francisca Benjamin 13/480 
LucyUdire 13/480 
Bemardette Amwano 13/480 
Sixtus Udire 13/480 

Menen 8 Yaeow As for port. No.7 c.l. Menen. 

Menen 23 Anoboroboren Vicky lJdire 1/64 
MaryUdire 1/64 
LomaKaurai 1/64 
Monicalga 1164 
Francisca Benjamin 1164 
Lucy Udire 1164 
BenrundclwAmwano 1164 
Sixtus Udire 1164 

Menen 68 lua VickyUdire 11384 
Mary Udire 11384 
Lorna Kaurai 11384 
Monicalga 11384 
hancisca Benjamin 1/384 
LucyUdire 1/384 
Bemardette Amwano 11384 
Sixtus Udire 11384 
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Menen 69 Aredeto Vicky Udire 1148 
Mary Udire )/48 
LomaKaw-ai 1148 
MonicaIga 1148 
Francisca Benjamin 1148 
LucyUdire 1148 
Bemardette Amwano 1148 
Sixtus Udire 1148 

Menen 274 Atuwuro As for port. No.69 c.l. Menen. 

Menen 242 Anematte Vicky Udire 1/192 
Mary Udire 1/192 
LomaKaurai 11192 
MonicaIga 11192 
Francisca Benjamin 11192 
Lucy Udire 11192 
Bemardette AmWllllO 11192 
Sixtus Udire 11192 

Menen 308 Anub",iya As for port. No.242 p.l. Menen. 

Menen 277 Adetebor VickyUdire 1196 
MaryUdire 1196 
LomaKaurai 1196 
MonicaIga 1196 
Francisca Benjamin 1196 
Lucy Udire 1196 
Bemardette Amwano 1196 
Sixtus U dire 1196 

Menen 332 Kiwowo As for port. No.277 p.l. Menen. 

Menen 343 Kiwowo -do-

Menen 396 Aniwen -do-

Menen 297 Anub",iya Vicky Udire 11240 
Mary Udire 11240 
LomaKaurai 11240 
MonicaIga 11240 
Francisca Benjamin 11240 
Lucy Udire 11240 
Berrurrdette Amwano 11240 

" Sixtus Udire 11240 

Menen 341 !bea VickyUdire 1/32 
Mary Udire 1/32 
Lorna Kaurai 1132 
MonicaIga 1132 
Francisca Benjamin 1132 
LucyUdire 1/32 
Berrurrdette Aruwano 1132 
Sixtus Udire 1/32 

Buada 394 Anirnaer As for port. No.341 p.l. Menen. 

NOTE: Those who disagree ",ith the distribution of this Estate may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry 
",ithin 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice. 

LESLIE ADAM 
CHAIRMAN 
LANDS COMMITfEE 


